CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.26 Restrictions on Possession, Sale, Importation and/or Release of
Certain Animals and Fish

220-2-27 Permit to Take Protected Game Causing Crop or Property Damage

220-2-.39 Legal Methods of Taking Minnows, Shad, and Suckers for Bait and
Mullet in Freshwater

220-2-.52 Restricted Areas for the Taking of Freshwater Mussels

220-2-92 Nongame Species Regulation

220-3-.04 Miscellaneous and Public Access Regulation

220-6-.55 Lakes Permit Regulation

Date Filed: May 13, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

Amended Rule:
220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet

Date Filed: May 12, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

New Rule:

220-6-.54 Bird Island/Walker Island Vessel Restriction

Date Filed: May 13, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

B. DIETETIC/NUTRITION PRACTICE, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR

Amended Rules:

282-X-5-.04 Renewal of Licensure

282-X-5-.05 Continuing Education Requirements
282-X-5-.06 Inactive License Status

282-X-7-.01 Exemptions and Special Conditions
282-X-8-.01 Licensure Fees

282-X-8-.02 Prorated Licensure Fees
282-X-9-.01 Board Establishment

Date Filed: May 13, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
Amended Rule:
Chapter 420-1-4 Petitions for Declaratory Rulings
Date Filed: May 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.



INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
480-4-2-.17 Contribution Payments, Reimbursement Payments and Reports
480-4-2-.32 Contribution and Wage Reporting Electronically

Date Filed: May 15, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 482-1-101 Standards for Determining Hazardous Financial Condition

Date Filed: April 24, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,

2009.
MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-57-.04 Covered Services

Date Filed: May 12, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:
580-5-31-.13
580-5-31-.14

Program Enrollment/Participation in Medical Waiver Programs

Consumer Eligibility and Level of Care Determinations for

Medicaid Waiver Programs

Date Filed: May 14, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

Amended Rules:

628-X-2-.04 Voting

628-X-3-.01 Requirement for Licensing

628-X-3-.03 Obtaining a New License

628-X-3-.04 Annual Renewal of Licenses, Consequences of Failure to Renew
628-X-3-.07 Replacement Licenses

628-X-3-.08 Inactive Licenses

628-X-3-.09 Roster of Licensees

628-X-4-.02 Amount of Fees

628-X-5-.01 Initiation of Proceedings and Procedure for Investigation
628-X-5-.05 Appeals

628-X-5-.06 Reinstatement of Licenses After Revocation or Suspension
628-X-5-.07 Conflict or Bias

628-X-5-.08 Institution of Criminal Proceedings

Date Filed: April 24, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,

2009.

New Rules:

628-X-3-.05
628-X-3-.06

Continuing Education and Training Requirements
Requirements for Continuing Education

Date Filed: April 24, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,

2009.



ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD (cont.)

New Rule:

628-X-5-.04 Informal Settlement

Date Filed: April 24, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.

PEACE OFFICERS STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION
Amended Rules:
650-X-2-.05 Character
650-X-12-.04 Firearms Qualification by Retired Certified Law Enforcement
Officers
Date Filed: May 12, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

RED MOUNTAIN GREENWAY AND RECREATIONAL AREA COMMISSION
New Rules:

Chapter 797-X-1 Definitions

Chapter 797-X-2  Process to Establish Rules and Regulations

Chapter 797-X-3 ~ Administrative Regulations

Chapter 797-X-4 ~ Rules and Regulations

Chapter 797-X-5  Disclaimer of Liability

Chapter 797-X-6  Violation of Rules and Regulations — Penalties

Date Filed: May 11, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-5-26-.02 Powers of the Department — Revocation and Denial of Authority to
Act as Designated Agent of the Department
Date Filed: May 1, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 27,
2009.



